
Page 1 of 2 

 

DAV University, Sarmastpur, 

Jalandhar - Pathankot National Highway (NH 44) 
Jalandhar - 144 012 (Punjab) 

(Tender Notice)  
Quotations are hereby invited in respect of the different services mentioned on Page 2. The quotations should 

be sent directly on the above address in the sealed cover so as to reach this office on or before 30th June 2019, 

5:00pm.  

The right of acceptance or rejection of any quotation without assigning any reason is reserved. 
 

Note: - The terms & condition, check list, application form of each service may be downloaded from 

the University website i.e. www.davuniversity.org.  

I Date of publication   14/06/2019  

II Last date of Submission the tender   30/06/2019 up-to 5 PM 

IV Address for communication/submission of Bids               

Registrar, D.A.V. University,  

Jalandhar-Pathankot National Highway (NH-44) 

Sarmastpur, Jalandhar -144 012, Punjab, India 

V Application Fees (Non-Refundable) Rs. 500/- 

VI EMD (Refundable) As mentioned on Page No. 2 

Instruction to the Bidders 

1. Sealed offer should be submitted separately for each service to Registrar, DAV University, 

Sarmastpur, Jalandhar, not later than the date and time as mentioned above, at the given address. 

2. All bids must be accompanied by a refundable EMD and Application Fees (Non-Refundable) (as 

mentioned on page no. 2) in the form of Bank Draft / Bankers Cheque drawn from a scheduled bank 

in favour of the Registrar, DAV University, Jalandhar, payable at Jalandhar. 

3. The number of services indicated in the Tender are tentative, DAVU reserves the right to remove or 

add some or all of the services depending on the needs of the University without assigning any 

reasons. 

4. The tenderer should indicate specifically the offer, Taxes/GST, other duties (if any), and levies 

chargeable. No additional information will be entertained after due date. 

5. DAV University shall not be responsible for any postal delay about non-receipt/non-delivery of the 

documents.  

6. The cover thus prepared should also indicate clearly the name and address of the tenderer to enable 

the Bid to be returned unopened in case it is declared “late”.   

7. The tenderer shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its Bid, including 

the cost of presentation for the purpose of clarification of the bid, if so desired by the University and 

the University will in no case be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or 

outcome of the Tendering Process.  

8. At any time prior to the last date for receipt of bids, the University may for any reason, whether at its 

own initiative or in response to a clarification requested by a prospective Tenderer, modify the Tender 

Notice by an amendment.  

9. The amendment will be notified on the website of the university www.davuniversity.org.  

10. All legal disputes will be subject to Jalandhar Jurisdiction and will be interpreted under Indian Laws.   

11. The Registrar DAV University reserves to himself the right to reject any or all bids without assigning 

any reasons.   

12. Bids received after the due date will not be considered.   

All the terms and Conditions of this tender notice are acceptable to me /us.   

 

 

 

Signature of Bidder  

 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

EMD AND APPLICATION FEES FOR EACH OF SERVICE 

  

Sr. No. Description 

Application Fees (to 

be deposited in 

the form of DD) 

EMD (to be deposited 

in the form of DD) 

1 Girls Hostel (North) Mess-cum-Canteen – I Rs. 500/- 3,38,800.00 

2 Girls Hostel (North) Mess-cum-Canteen – II Rs. 500/- 3,38,800.00 

3 Girls Hostel (South) Mess-cum-Canteen Rs. 500/- 1,86,400.00 

4 Girls Hostel (Sarmastpur) Mess-cum-Canteen Rs. 500/- 1,12,800.00 

5 Boys Hostel (Campus) Mess-cum-Canteen Rs. 500/- 4,30,400.00 

6 Boys Hostel (LR Hostel) Mess-cum-Canteen Rs. 500/- 1,36,000.00 

7 Campus Canteen Rs. 500/- 2,00,000.00 

8 Kiosk No. 1 Rs. 500/- - 

9 Kiosk No. 2 Rs. 500/- - 

10 Kiosk No. 3 Rs. 500/- - 

11 Kiosk No. 4 Rs. 500/- - 

12 Kiosk No. 5 Rs. 500/- - 

13 Kiosk No. 6 Rs. 500/- - 

14 Kiosk No. 7 Rs. 500/- - 

15 Kiosk No. 8 Rs. 500/-  

16 Books and Stationery Shop  Rs. 500/- - 

17 Security Service (In Campus and Out Campus) Rs. 500/- 3,00,000.00 

18 Housekeeping Service & Mali Rs. 500/- 2,00,000.00 

19 Allied Services (Driver, Bus Conductors-cum-peon) Rs. 500/- 1,50,000.00 

20 Transport (Bus Service Providers) Rs. 500/- Rs. 15000/- Per Bus 

 

Note: -  The EMD and application fees should be submitted separately for each service mentioned 

above S. No. 1 to 20.  


